Mills, Councilmember Pollack, and Councilmember Wallin

B. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON,
COLORADO, ACCEPTING THE BID OF ARROW J LANDSCAPE & DESIGN, INC.
AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR PARK IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT #19-
017, TO ARROW J LANDSCAPE & DESIGN, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX
HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY TWO DOLLARS
FIFTY CENTS ($664,752.50), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN
THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST
THERETO

Mayor Kreutzer read the title of the Resolution into the record.

Acting City Manager Falconburg introduced Assistant Director of Parks and Open Space Travis Haines.

[...]

IMPROVEMENTS; ACCEPTING THE FAIR AND REASONABLE PROPOSAL OF
MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC D/B/A MUSCO CORPORATION; AND
AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE PARK LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS TO
MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC D/B/A MUSCO CORPORATION IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($135,000.00), TO MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC D/B/A MUSCO CORPORATION;
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF
OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO

Mayor Kreutzer read the title of the Resolution into the record.

City Attorney Jack Bajorek and Assistant Director Haines answered questions from Council regarding:

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON,
COLORADO, ACCEPTING THE BID OF NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR SKEEL STREET
IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT #19-028, TO NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND TWENTY CENTS ($386,480.20), WITH
NO CONTINGENCY FUNDING, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN
THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST
THERETO

Mayor Kreutzer read the title of the Resolution into the record.

Acting City Manager Falconburg introduced Public Works Engineer Christopher Montoya.

[...]

Mills, Councilmember Pollack, and Councilmember Wallin

E. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON,
COLORADO, ACCEPTING THE BID OF CRUZ CONSTRUCTION INC. AND
AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR GUARDRAIL TREATMENT, PROJECT #19-
030, TO CRUZ CONSTRUCTION INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED
THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($113,490.00), AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF
THE CITY AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO

Mayor Kreutzer read the title of the Resolution into the record.

Acting City Manager Falconburg introduced Public Works Engineer Christopher Montoya.